
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

4/1(月) 晴れのち一時雨 12.9 8.9 702.6 27,823 27,823 21,177 131.4 42.9

4/2(火) 晴れ時々曇り 14.1 10.8 714.5 28,294 56,117 42,353 132.5 43.7

4/3(水) 曇り 18.1 2.3 478.0 18,929 75,046 63,530 118.1 29.2

4/4(木) 晴れ時々曇り 14.7 0.7 283.5 11,227 86,273 84,707 101.8 17.3

4/5(金) 晴れ時々曇り 13.9 10.8 732.2 28,995 115,268 105,883 108.9 44.7

4/6(土) 晴れ時々曇り 18.3 11.7 707.9 28,033 143,301 127,060 112.8 43.3

4/7(日) 晴れ時々曇り 20.7 10.6 672.2 26,619 169,920 148,236 114.6 41.1

4/8(月) 晴れのち一時雨 24.4 9.3 719.0 28,472 198,392 169,413 117.1 43.9

4/9(火) 雨のち曇り 14.6 0.0 36.4 1,441 199,833 190,590 104.9 2.2

4/10(水) 晴れ 11.8 11.5 698.6 27,665 227,498 211,766 107.4 42.7

4/11(木) 晴れのち曇り 20.1 10.5 760.4 30,112 257,610 232,943 110.6 46.5

4/12(金) 晴れ時々曇り 21.1 11.3 735.2 29,114 286,724 254,120 112.8 44.9

4/13(土) 晴れ 21.2 12.4 709.9 28,112 314,836 275,296 114.4 43.4

4/14(日) 晴れ 22.0 12.3 701.0 27,760 342,595 296,473 115.6 42.8

4/15(月) 晴れ時々曇り 30.2 12.0 785.6 31,110 373,705 317,650 117.6 48.0

4/16(火) 曇り一時雨 23.6 1.1 365.8 14,486 388,191 338,826 114.6 22.4

4/17(水) 曇り一時雨 18.2 5.3 493.8 19,554 407,745 360,003 113.3 30.2

4/18(木) 晴れ時々曇り 17.7 688.9 27,280 435,026 381,180 114.1 42.1

4/19(金) 402,356

4/20(土) 423,533

4/21(日) 444,709

4/22(月) 465,886

4/23(火) 487,063

4/24(水) 508,239

4/25(木) 529,416

4/26(金) 550,593

4/27(土) 571,769

4/28(日) 592,946

4/29(月) 614,123

4/30(火) 635,299

℃ h 10985.5 435,026

18.8 8.32 610.3 24,168

4.69 544.7 21,177

月合計

¥671.3
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2024年4月
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